C-SUITE SELECT SERIES



Introducing Hendricks Regional Health Foundation's "C-Suite Select Series," designed to engage our corporate partners in conversations about health, healthcare, and the future of Hendricks Regional Health. Each "C-Suite Select Series" session will be limited in size and provide our partners with the opportunity to hear from and interact with our executive leaders.

Final dates for each event will be based on demand and shared with our partners on or before April 19, 2024.

Sessions include:

Coffee with Michelle Fenoughty, MD, MBA, FACOG, President **& CEO**

Strategic Growth 2024 & Beyond - Gary Everling, MBA, Chief **Strategy Officer**

Healthcare Finances & Coffee - Stan Risser, CPA, Chief **Financial Officer**

Operations & Coffee - Shane Sommers, MS, PT, OCS, CSCS, Chief Operating Officer

Visit SupportHendricks.org/SelectSeries for up-to-date information on all events.

Henricks Regional Health Foundation 2024 Corporate Partner Program



ENGAGEMENT – IMPACT - RECOGNITION

Hendricks Regional Health Foundation's Corporate Partner Program builds meaningful relationships with our business partners and community leaders. At the heart of these partnerships is support for the Foundation's mission to inspire exceptional health and healthcare in west central Indiana.

Your participation in the Corporate Partner Program will: Improve patient care and satisfaction • Introduce new, innovative programs and equipment Support education/training

loin us!



Corporate Partnership Levels

Title Partners - \$40,000

- Logo recognition as Title Partner on all 2024 promotional materials
- Logo recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch Second Quarter 2024)
- Logo recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg Hospitals
- Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal and 0 external emails, quarterly donor updates
- "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions 0 • Invitation to each event
- Logo recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program 0
- Golf Outing Ace Sponsor (Exclusive first come, first serve sponsor options below, foursome and program recognition)
 - Exclusive Golf cart sponsor
 - Exclusive Beverage Cart sponsor
 - Exclusive Lunch Sponsor

Presenting Partners - \$30,000

- Logo recognition as Presenting Partner on all 2024 promotional materials
- Logo recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch Second Quarter 2024)
- Logo recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg Hospitals
- Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal and 0 external emails, quarterly donor updates
- "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions 0 • Invitation to choose three of four events
- Logo Recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program 0
- Golf Outing Eagle Sponsor (foursome, signage on specialty holes and 0 program recognition)

Platinum Partners - \$20,000

- Logo recognition as Platinum Partner on all 2024 promotional materials
- Logo recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch 0 Second Quarter 2024)
- Logo recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg Hospitals
- Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal and 0 external emails, quarterly donor updates
- "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions 0 • Invitation to choose three of the four events
- Recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program 0
- Golf Outing Birdie Sponsor (foursome, signage on driving range & 0 putting green and program recognition)

Corporate Partnership Levels

Gold Partners - \$15,000

- Second Ouarter 2024)
- Logo recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg Hospitals
- and external emails, quarterly donor updates
- Invitation to choose two of the four events
- Recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program

Silver Partners - \$10,000

- Second Quarter 2024)
- Hospitals
- external emails, quarterly donor updates
- Invitation to choose one of the four events
- Recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program
- recognition)

Bronze Partners - \$7,500

- Ouarter 2024)
- Recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg Hospitals
- and external emails, quarterly donor updates
- Invitation to choose one of the four events
- Recognition in "C-Suite Select Series" program
- Golf Outing Bogey Sponsor (foursome)

• Logo recognition as Gold Partner on all promotional materials • Logo recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch

• Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal • "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions Golf Outing Par Sponsor (foursome, hole signage and program)

• Logo recognition as Silver Partner on all promotional materials • Logo recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch

• Logo recognition on Foundation Donor Walls in Danville and Brownsburg

• Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal and • "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions • Golf Outing Par Sponsor (foursome, hole signage and program

• Recognition as a Bronze Partner on all promotional materials • Recognition on new Foundation website (projected to launch Second

• Recognition in select Foundation communications including internal "C-Suite Select Series" small group engagement sessions